
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ABSTRACT

kd_ llo$ -- Dgnosa! of a quaarity of 905.671 MT of graded Red Sanders wood
ava able witi the stare covemrnent - Approval ofSpeciat reros and conditions ofsale
;_{rrointins ofthe Agenqy to coaduct the sale by e-teuder cum e-auction for Red Sanders
wood in log form in Phase-XX tbrough Global i-tender cuo e-aucdon - orders - Issued.

E{YIRONME{T, TOBESTS,SCIENCEAND I?cuNoLoGY(scaic,Il) DEPAITMENT

G.O.Rr.No.93 DarjdA6.l.ZO2tL.
Read the following:_

1. G.O.tu.No.136, EFS&T (Sec.tr) Deparmear, dued 22.12.2022.
2. Fram the DGFT & Ex-ofrcio Addl.Secreary to fte GoI, Departeeot of

9mrnerce, Mitristry of Commere ana fnaustry, GoI, Nes Delhi,
Notification No.50 /2015-2020, daed, 27.tZ.ZO22.

3. From the VC & MD, APFDC Ltd., Guaaf,
Lr.Ref.No.6. 5.200 3 / WW / ZOU / fr (., d^d 30. tO.Z0Z4.

ORDER:

In the G.O. lr read above, orders were issued, constituting a Teader Committee
un{T jhe 9barmrafshir of Special Chief Secerary to covernm*i, EFS&T Deparaert
aad Members to finalize the modalities iocluding Tender Document for thi sale of
5376'043 MTs ofRed Sanders wood to be conducted ia phased ma.nner, through e-tender
cum e-auction.

2. la. tte Notification 2d read above, the Director Geneeal of Foreip Trade & Ex_
ofrcio Additional Secretary to th€ GoI, Department of Commerci, Minisry of
Commerce and [ndustry, GoI, New Delhi, have accorded permission o thi Govemment
of {gAra_ fgaesh-to export 5376.M3 MTs of Red Sanders Wood in log form out of
colfiscated / seized sock available with the Govemment of Andhra rraiesn aaer uy
itself or through any eatity/entities so authorized by the Govemm€nt.

3. In the letter 3d read above, the Vice Chairrnan & Maaaging Director, Andhra
Pradesh ForEst Development corporation Limite4 has firmished miautes of meeting oi
the Tender Commitree held. oo 28.10.202A and the copy of the Special ferms laa
conditioas of Red sanders wood sale phase-xx aod requeted to issue necessary orders
in ttis regard at the earliest for t"ti'g oectssary action.

4. Govemmeot, after careful examinatioa of minutes of meeting the Tender
coo,mittee held on 28.10.2024 and the Special rerms aad Conditions of nea s"aaen
wood sale Phase-) X, hereby issue orders on ftg rccamrnerilations of the Tender
Coomitee, as below:-

11.

Accept the Special Terms and Conditions for the phase-)O( ofRed Sanders
wood sale that were adopted for the sale in the phase-XD( of RS Wood sale.

To conduct Global e+ender cum e-auction in phase-XX for a quantity of
905.671 MT ofgraded Red Sauders wood for sale in two cycles. There are
(10) lots of 'A'grade, (10) los of 'B'grade and (30) los of ,C,gade in the
list of lots. The initial-auction of the Red Saaders wood Lots would be held
on 20.1 I .2024 (Wednesday) for a quantity of 454.453 mL and a quantity of
451.218 mt on 21.11.2024 (Thursday) in the fiIst cycle. The LoB remaining
unsold in the first cycle of sale will be again put up for s ale on 28.fi.2024
(fhursttay) ia the second cycle ofthe sale.

in, To adopt the e-tender cum e-auction method fot the curreat sales as it gives
equal opportunities ir e-tender<um€-auction aad maintain confidentialiry.

I



iv. Authorize the Andhra Pradesh Forest Developmeot corporation Limited'

o 
"rg"g" 

a" t."ri.I 
"irta/t' 

rvrsrC Limited for contluctiog &e sab of Red

iurrairiWooa Ato"gl global e- tender cum e-auction on the similar tems

aad conditions ut ufrtJ"a by the Goverament' since' the Red San&rs

Wood buyers are faoiliar with MSTC portal'

v. The Vice Chairman & Managing Director' Atrdhra Pradesb Forcst

Development c".pt o* iit"iita,"to issue tettder notification in reputed

Intematiooat -a r'i"tlooa pori""i'ons and speciatized jolmats gqtinq
the potential t"v.",1-cro*i the World especially- in China in the local

lan6"8*, * Co,"*-"ot orders for sale of Red Sanders Wood of about

905.671 MTs in loi ror. oror+ 
"-tendercum-e-auction 

by inviting global

teoders through tra$parent and competitive process'

5. Analhra hadesh Forest Development Cornorytign-^trgited is appoirted as--aa

t rrv i" *p." [s *ood to ,t rtt"bt buyers on behalf of Government of Atrdhra

ptadsh and also to facilitate trr" Jojoti"'uuvers in export_ of Red san&n wood

il;;d b"/ ,h"; oo ,t.i, feC 
""a 

atso permicld to clarge-administrative expeo.diture

ro the exent of 27o of the sale preeeds, subject to the limii of Rs'5'00 Crore plus Goods

e S.r"i"e t * for ttre sale as was dooe iu the previous phases ofsales'

6. The Principal Chief Cooservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force' Andhra

ildd;J-r#nt* ch"lrrr"" & Matragng Dirgcto.r' Andhra Pradesh Forest

bif,"i* i"rp"r"t"" LimiiJ sha, take f,irther aaior in the matter accordingly'

(BYORDERAND IN TIIE NAME OF fiIE GOYERNOROF ANDIIRAPRADESH)

G.ANANTHARAMU
SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To
fi" ptioapU Oi.f Conservator of Forese & Head of Fole$ Force'

Adhra P;desh, Mangalagiri, Guntur District

The Vice Chairmxa S \itanaeing Director,

;d;;Pr"d*h rorest oerelof,mtt corporation Lt4 |'rlogatagiti' 
Guntur District

rl" s"*lJ CnLf Secretary to bovernment, Industries & Commerce Dept'

i[! sIi.!"ty to coverndent, F;"a"ce Dept'(Expetrditue)

The S€cretary to Govemmetrt, Law Dept'
'it irt"apa cni"f Conservator of Forests (Productioo]'-

ou.,n i-6Cr a HoFF, Andhra Pradesh, Mangalagid' Gu'tur District

Cowto:
ifiiFs to S.o.tury to Hon'ble Chief Minister'

fr. pS. ttoo'Ut" Dv.CM (PR, RD, RWS, FES&T)'

The P.S. to Chief Secretary to Govemment'

The P.S to Sp1.CS to Gow., EFS&T Department'

S5 / S.C (ComPuter No.257846)

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDEW/ for€
sE66li'

. !\o
OFFICER

k

2



GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA.PRADESH
ABSTRACT

Red Sanders - Disposal of a quantity of 905.671 MT of graded Red Sanden wood
available with the State Govemment through Global e-tender cum e-auction in phase-XX
- Permission accorded.

EI{VIRONMENT, FOR.ESTS, SCIENCE AND TECITNOLOGY (Scctiotr-tr) DEPAITMENT

G.O.Rt.No.92 Dated 06.11.2024.
Read the followilg:-

l. G.O. Rr.No. l 36, EFS&T (Sec.II) Department, d^ted, 22. 12.2022.
2. From the DGFT & Ex-officio Addl.Secretary to the GoI, Deparfircnt of

Commerce, Minisu-y of Commerce and Iodustry, GoI, New Delhi,
Notification No.50 / ?01.5-2020, dated 27 .t2.2022.

3. From the VC & MD, APFDC Ltd., cunfur, Lr.RdNo.6.5.2003/RSW/
2024 / XX, dated 30. 10.2024.

ORDER:

In the C.O.l( read above, orders were issued, constituting a Tender Comminee
under the Chairmanship of Special Chief Secretary to Govemmenr, E.F.S- & T.
Depanment and Members to final.ize the modalities includilg Tender DocumeDt for rhe
sale of 5376.043 MTs of Red Sanders wood to be conducted in phased manner, through
e-tender cum e-aucdon.

2. ln the lener 3'd read above, the Vice Chairman & Managilg Director, Andhra
Pradesh Forest Development Corporation Limited, has requested to accord permission to
conduct Global e-tender cum e-aucrion in Phase-XX for a quantity of 905.671 mt of
Graded Red Sanders Wood of 'A', 'B' and 'C' grades in two cycles i.e., on 20.11.2024
(Wednesday) for a qua-ndty of 454.453 mt on l', day and a quantiry of45l.2l8 mt on
second day i.e. on 21.11.2024 ("fhursday) in the I'r cycle aod unsold lots on (2) days in the
first cycle, on 28.11.2024 (lhursday) in the 2d cycle.

3. Govemment, after careful exami-nation of the proposat of the VC&MD, APFDC
Ltd., hereby accord permission for conducting Global e-tender cum e-auction in phase-
XX for a quantity of 905.671 mt of Graded Red Sanders Wood of ,A,, ,B, and ,C,grades
in rwo cycles i.e., on 20.11.2024 (\'lednesday) for a quantiry of454.453 mt on ln day and
a quantiry of 451.218 mt on second day i.e. on 2l.l1.2024 (Ihursday) in the l.'cycle and
unsold los on (2) days in the first cycle, oi 28.11.2024 (Thursday) in the 2d cycte.

4- The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, Andhra
Pradesh and the Vice Chairman & Maaaging Dircctor, Andhra pradesh Forest
Development Corporation Limited shall take further action in the mater accordingly.

(BY OR.DER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDIIRA PRADESI{)

G. ANANTI{A RAMU
SPECIAL CHIEF SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To
The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force,

Aldfua Pradesh, Mangalagiri, Guntur District.
The Vice Chairman & Managing Dircctor,

Andhra Pradesh Forest Development Corporation Limited,
Mangalagiri, Gunor District.

The Principal Ch.ief Conservator ofForcss (Production),
O,zo the PCCF & HoFF, Andhra pradesh, Mangalagiri, Guntur Disrrict.

1



Coov to:
fu- r.s. to se"t*ary to Hon'ble Chief Minister'
The PS to Hon'ble Dy.CM (PR, RD' RWSI FES&T)'

The P.S. to Chief Secretary to Govemment'
The P.S to Spl.CS to GoYt., EFS&T DePartment

S.F / S.C (ComPuter No'257846)

//FORWARDED :: BY ORDER//

t\

2

,u.rkirF\."*
$--


